## HOUSE BILL NO. 225

## INTRODUCED BY SPAETH, RUSSELL, WINSLOW

## BY REQUEST OF THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL AND REHABILITATION SERVICES

## IN THE HOUSE

- JANUARY 15, 1987 INTRODUCED AND REFERRED TO COMMITTEE ON STATE ADMINISTRATION.
- JANUARY 27, 1987 COMMITTEE RECOMMEND BILL DO PASS AS AMENDED. REPORT ADOPTED.
- JANUARY 28, 1987 PRINTING REPORT.
- JANUARY 29, 1987 SECOND READING, DO PASS.
- JANUARY 30, 1987 ENGROSSING REPORT.

THIRD READING, PASSED.

TRANSMITTED TO SENATE.

- IN THE SENATE
- FEBRUARY 2, 1987INTRODUCED AND REFERRED TO COMMITTEEON STATE ADMINISTRATION.
- FEBRUARY 6, 1987 COMMITTEE RECOMMEND BILL BE CONCURRED IN. REPORT ADOPTED.
- FEBRUARY 10, 1987 SECOND READING, CONCURRED IN.
- FEBRUARY 12, 1987 THIRD READING, CONCURRED IN. AYES, 50; NOES, 0.

RETURNED TO HOUSE.

## IN THE HOUSE

- FEBRUARY 17, 1987 RECEIVED FROM SENATE.
  - SENT TO ENROLLING.

LC 0964/01

Itana Legislátive Council

HB BILL NO. 235 1 INTRODUCED BY Spacth Russell Under 2 BY REQUEST OF THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL 3 AND REHABILITATION SERVICES 4 5 6 A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT PROHIBITING THE GOVERNOR FROM APPOINTING AN EMPLOYEE OF THE DEPARTMENT OF 7 8 SOCIAL AND REHABILITATION SERVICES TO THE BOARD OF SOCIAL 9 AND REHABILITATION APPEALS; AND AMENDING SECTION 2-15-2203. 10 MCA." 11 12 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA: 13 Section 1. Section 2-15-2203, MCA, is amended to read: 14 "2-15-2203. Board of social and rehabilitation appeals 15 -- allocation -- quasi-judicial. (1) There is a board of 16 social and rehabilitation appeals. 17 (2) The board is allocated to the department for 18 administrative purposes only as prescribed in 2-15-121. 19 (3) The board consists of three members appointed by 20 the governor as prescribed in 2-15-124 as-follows: 21 faj--the--director--of-the-department;-who-shall-act-as 22 chairman-of-the-board--The-director-does-not-have-a-term--on the--board-as-a-board-member-but-shall-serve-at-the-pleasure 23 24 of-the-governor-25 tb)---two-members-of-the-general-public-

- (4) The board is designated as a quasi-judicial board
- 2 for purposes of 2-15-124. For purposes of that section, a
- 3 majority shall be considered as one."

1

-End-

-2- INTRODUCED BILL HB-225

### 50th Legislature

HB 0225/02

Montana Legislative Council

### APPROVED BY COMMITTEE ON STATE ADMINISTRATION

1	HOUSE BILL NO. 225
2	INTRODUCED BY SPAETH, RUSSELL, WINSLOW
3	BY REQUEST OF THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL
4	AND REHABILITATION SERVICES
5	
6	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT REVISING PROVISIONS
7	CONCERNING THE COMPOSITION OF THE BOARD OF SOCIAL AND
8	REHABILITATION APPEALS; PROHIBITING THE GOVERNOR FROM
9	APPOINTING AN EMPLOYEE OF THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL AND
10	REHABILITATION SERVICES TO THE BOARD OPSOCTALAND
11	REHABIBITATIONAPPEALS; AND AMENDING SECTION 2-15-2203,
12	MCA."
13	
14	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
15	Section 1. Section 2-15-2203, MCA, is amended to read:
16	"2-15-2203. Board of social and rehabilitation appeals
17	allocation quasi-judicial. (1) There is a board of
18	social and rehabilitation appeals.
19	(2) The board is allocated to the department for
20	administrative purposes only as prescribed in 2-15-121.
21	(3) The board consists of three members appointed by
22	the governor as prescribed in 2-15-124 as-follows:, EXCEPT
23	THAT NO EMPLOYEE OF THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL AND
24	REHABILITATION SERVICES MAY BE APPOINTED TO THE BOARD.
25	(a)thedirectorof-the-department;-who-shall-act-as

chairman-of-the-board;-The-director-does-not-have-a-term--on 1 the--board-as-a-board-member-but-shall-serve-at-the-pleasure 2 of-the-governor-3 4 (b)--two-members-of-the-general-public-(4) The board is designated as a quasi-judicial board 5 for purposes of 2-15-124. For purposes of that section, a 6 7 majority shall be considered as one."

-End-

-2-

# SECOND READING

HB 0225/02

ntana Legislative Council

1	HOUSE BILL NO. 225
2	INTRODUCED BY SPAETH, RUSSELL, WINSLOW
3	BY REQUEST OF THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL
4	AND REHABILITATION SERVICES
5	
6	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT REVISING PROVISIONS
7	CONCERNING THE COMPOSITION OF THE BOARD OF SOCIAL AND
8	REHABILITATION APPEALS; PROHIBITING THE GOVERNOR FROM
9	APPOINTING AN EMPLOYEE OF THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL AND
10	REHABILITATION SERVICES TO THE BOARD OPSOCIALAND
11	REHABILITATIONAPPEALS; AND AMENDING SECTION 2-15-2203,
12	MCA."
13	
14	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
15	Section 1. Section 2-15-2203, MCA, is amended to read:
16	"2-15-2203. Board of social and rehabilitation appeals
17	allocation quasi-judicial. (1) There is a board of
18	social and rehabilitation appeals.
19	(2) The board is allocated to the department for
20	administrative purposes only as prescribed in 2-15-121.
21	(3) The board consists of three members appointed by
22	the governor as prescribed in 2-15-124 as-follows:, EXCEPT
23	THAT NO EMPLOYEE OF THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL AND
24	REHABILITATION SERVICES MAY BE APPOINTED TO THE BOARD.
25	(a)thedirectorof-the-department;-who-shall-act-as

- 1 chairman-of-the-board,-The-director-does-not-have-a-term--on
- 2 the--board-as-a-board-member-but-shall-serve-at-the-pleasure
- 3 of-the-governor\*
- 4 (b)--two-members-of-the-general-public:
- 5 (4) The board is designated as a quasi-judicial board
- 6 for purposes of 2-15-124. For purposes of that section, a
- 7 majority shall be considered as one."

#### -End-

## THIRD READING

HB 225

HB 0225/02

1	HOUSE BILL NO. 225
2	INTRODUCED BY SPAETH, RUSSELL, WINSLOW
3	BY REQUEST OF THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL
4	AND REHABILITATION SERVICES
5	
6	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT <u>REVISING</u> PROVISIONS
7	CONCERNING THE COMPOSITION OF THE BOARD OF SOCIAL AND
8	REHABILITATION APPEALS; PROHIBITING THE GOVERNOR FROM
9	APPOINTING AN EMPLOYEE OF THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL AND
10	REHABILITATION SERVICES TO THE BOARD 8FSOCIALAND
11	REHABILITATION APPEALS; AND AMENDING SECTION 2-15-2203,
12	MCA."
13	
14	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
15	Section 1. Section 2-15-2203, MCA, is amended to read:
16	"2-15-2203. Board of social and rehabilitation appeals
17	allocation quasi-judicial. (1) There is a board of
18	social and rehabilitation appeals.
19	(2) The board is allocated to the department for
20	administrative purposes only as prescribed in 2-15-121.
21	(3) The board consists of three members appointed by
22	the governor as prescribed in 2-15-124 as-follows:, EXCEPT
23	THAT NO EMPLOYEE OF THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL AND
24	REHABILITATION SERVICES MAY BE APPOINTED TO THE BOARD.
25	<pre>(a)thedirectorof-the-department;-who-shall-act-as</pre>

- 1 chairman-of-the-board--The-director-does-not-have-a-term--on
- 2 the--board-as-a-board-member-but-shall-serve-at-the-pleasure
- 3 of-the-governor-
- 4 (b)--two-members-of-the-general-public-
- 5 (4) The board is designated as a quasi-judicial board
- 6 for purposes of 2-15-124. For purposes of that section, a
- 7 majority shall be considered as one."

-End-

-2-

Montana Legislative Council

REFERENCE BILL